

Distribution Division 1
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/08/2025 to 31/08/2025

Annex 1

Imported Items

No.	Tender No.	PL No.	Item Name	Qty.	Unit	Currency	Supplier	Total Price (USD)	Freight (USD)	Date of Award	Local Agent Comm. LKR	Clearing & Delivery Charges LKR
01.	DD1/P&D/ICB/2024 /009/D	M12351	Cable U.G.CuXLPE Insulated 11kV HT 3C 240sqmm	12	km	USD	KEI Industries Ltd (India)	1,168,278.48	3,000.00	2025.08.05		2,067,500.00
		M15051	Cable U.G.CuXLPE Insulated 11kV HT 1C 400sqmm	10				469,743.00	800.00			697,500.00
02.	DD1/P&D/ICB/2024 /055/D	K08011	Current 100/5A Indoor	30	Nos.	USD	Shenzhen Chuangyin Co.Ltd (China)	939	1,200	2025.08.11	204,050.69	704,050.69
		K08101	Current 400/5A Indoor	400	Nos.			5,880				
		K08161	Current 1000/5A Indoor	120	Nos.			1,980				
		K08701	Current 400/5A Outdoor	1,200	Nos.			32,160				
		K11151	Current H.V.Metering Transformer 33kV / 100V 100-200/5	10	Nos.			26,070				

No.	Tender No.	PL No.	Item Name	Qty.	Unit	Currency	Supplier	Total Price (USD)	Freight (USD)	Date of Award	Local Agent Comm. LKR	Clearing & Delivery Charges LKR
03.	DD1/P&D/ICB/2025/023/D	R05041	Fuse HRC Catridge Knife Edge Type 125A-size 01	25,000	Nos.	USD	Hitech Switchgear (India)	38,250.00	700.00	2025.08.13	357,025.89	328,000.00
		R05101	Fuse HRC Catridge Knife Edge Type 200A-size 01	490	Nos.			862.40				
04.	DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/057/D	P04401	Socket Cable Crimp Cu-LV/300sqmm	2,000	Nos.	USD	Exito International Limited (Hong Kong)	6,800.00	4.00	2025.08.11	-	185,000.00
05.	DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/057/D	P04121	Socket Cable Crimp Cu-LV/50sqmm	25,000	Nos.	USD	Axis Electrical Components (India)	6,250.00	25.00	2025.08.11	183,126.69	95,000.00
06.	DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/057/D	P04051	Socket Cable Crimp Cu-LV/16sqmm	25,000	Nos.	USD	Tongling Tushun Electric Power Fitting Co.Ltd (China)	2,000.00	80.00	2025.08.13	58,600.54	85,700.00
		P04101	Socket Cable Crimp Cu-LV/35sqmm	2,500	Nos.			425.00	80.00		12,452.61	85,700.00
		P04151	Socket Cable Crimp Cu-LV/70sqmm	25,000	Nos.			9,250.00	80.00		271,027.50	85,700.00
		P04301	Socket Cable Crimp Cu-LV/185sqmm	1,600	Nos.			2,384.00	80.00		69,851.84	85,700.00
		P04351	Socket Cable Crimp Cu-LV/240sqmm	3,000	Nos.			6,300.00	80.00		184,591.70	85,700.00

Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/08/2025 to 31/08/2025

Annex II

Local Items

No	Tender No.	Date of Award	PL No	Item Name	Qty.	Unit	Supplier	Unit Price LKR.	Total Ex Works/Show Room Price In LKR.	Delivery Charges LKR	Total Price LKR.
01.	DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/058/D	2025.08.15	S08031	Bus Bar Chamber LV/100A	40	Nos.	Electro Metal Pressings (Pvt)Ltd.	46,960.00	1,878,400.00	68,000.00	15,145,350.00
			S08101	Bus Bar Chamber LV/160A	100	Nos.		47,900.00	4,790,000.00	66,000.00	
			S08151	Bus Bar Chamber LV/400A	30	Nos.		62,980.00	1,889,400.00	88,000.00	
			S08201	Bus Bar Chamber LV/630A	15	Nos.		79,990.00	1,199,850.00	8,000.00	
			S08301	Bus Bar Chamber LV/1000A	15	Nos.		139,790.00	2,096,850.00	53,000.00	
			S08351	Bus Bar Chamber LV/1250A	15	Nos.		199,990.00	2,999,850.00	8,000.00	
02.	DD1/P&D/NCB/2025/021/D	2025.09.03	L07301	Cable Cu. PVC Insulated-Single (37/2.25) 150sqmm	2900	m	ACL Cables PLC	6,889,992.90	19,980,979.43	97,000.00	20,077,979.43